PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CenturyTel, Inc.	01/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Embarq Holdings Company, LLC
Street Address:	5454 West 110th Street, Mail Stop KSOPKJ0701
City:	Overland Park
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66211

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12418702

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-634-3456
Email: tjcole@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Troy J. Cole

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31248-42

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Erica Clark

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_31248-42#page1.tif source=Assignment_31248-42#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 12418/0

PATENT REEL: 023813 FRAME: 0625

ASSIGNMENT

Century Tel, Inc., a corpora ion of the State of Louisiana, having a principal place of business at 100 Century Park Drive, Monroe, I ouisiana 71203, United States, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor," owns certain inventions in ME HOD, APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR INCORPORATING VOICE OR VIDEO COMMUNICATION INTO A TELEVISION OR COMPATIBLE AUDIO CAPABLE VISUAL DISPLAY, hereinafter referred to as the "Inventions," and as, at least in part, disclosed, described, claimed, and/or inter ded to be in United States Patent Application No. 12/418,702, which was filed on April 6, 2009, hereinafter referred to as the "Application."

For good, valuable and sufficient consideration to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Embarq Holdings Company, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 5454 W. 110th Street, Mail Stop KSOPk J0701, Overland Park, KS 66211, United States, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee,"

(i) all of the entire wo ldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Inventions,

(ii) all of the entire we ridwide right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in, to

and under the Appl cation,

all of the entire worldwide right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in, to and under the port ons, in whole or in part, of any and all applications based on or arising from the Inventiors or the Application, including provisional, utility, design, international, plant and petty patent applications, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, extensions, re-examinations and reissues thereof, and

all of the entire worldwide right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority and rights of action for infringement, in, to and under the portions, in whole or in part, of any and all patents based m or arising from the Inventions or the Application, including utility, design, international, plant and petty patent applications, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, extensions, re-examinations and reissues thereof,

in all countries, United States and foreign, and under any applicable treaty or convention, which include but are not limited to:

- all past, present and future rights and privileges, legal, equitable and otherwise, including, to the extent permiss ble by law, rights and privileges related to the Assignor's attorney-client relationship,
- (b) all past, present ard future causes of action, including causes of action for infringement and misappropriation, whether committed or accruing before, on or after the effective date of this assignment, and
- (c) all past, present an i future remedies for damages and profits,

as related to the Inventions, the Application and the portions, in whole or part, of any and all applications or patents based on or arising from the Inventions or the Application, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, the above, including items (i) through (iv) and (a) through (c), hereinafter referred to as the "I roperty and Related Rights."

The Assignor hereby agrees that any partial waiver of the Assignor's attorney-client rights and privileges as related to the Property and Related Rights, whether inadvertent, willful, past, present or future, will not constitute a total waiver of the Assignor's attorney-client rights and privileges.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner for Patents to issue any aforesaid patent to the Assigne; and the Assignee's affiliates, legal representatives and successors.

This Assignment embodies the complete agreement between the parties and shall be governed and controlled as to validity, enforcement, interpretation, construction, effect and in all other respects by the

Attorney Docket No. 031248-000042

ASSIGNMENT

laws of the United States, and in particular in accordance with the laws of the State of Kansas, without reference to the conflict of law; principles thereof. It is further understood that Assignor consents to the courts of Kansas in connection with any dispute arising under the Assignment.

If any provision of this Assignment shall be ruled invalid or unenforceable by a court of competent jurisdiction, such decision shal not affect the validity or enforceability of the remaining portions of this Assignment, which remaining portions shall continue in full force and effect as if this Assignment had been executed with the invalid portion eliminated.

This Assignment is hereby made effective as of the date of Assignor's officer's signature below.

•	28 of the date of Assignor's officer's signature bear	
WITNESS Assignor's hard this	day of, 20 <u>/o</u> , the unossesses the authority and authorization to exe	dersigned cute this
	CenturyTel, Inc.	
	_ Society Jag	
	By: / / Ulf Officer's Title:	
STATE OF Louisiane) County OF Ouachita): SS		. •
	Parsh	a C Alba
above-named Assignor CenturyTel, Inc. wh	the County and State, personally appeared an office of executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and voluntary act and deed for the uses and	sence and
WITNESS my hand and Notar al Seal this	7th day of January, 2	.0 <u>10</u> .
	Caril distutt	
	Notary Public	
	Printed Name: Casfick I Bar No. 21635 Resident of Ovachita	nabnett
	Resident of Ovachita	_county
My Commission Expires:		
Doath		
My Commission Expires:		

Attorney Docket No. 031248-000042

RECORDED: 01/20/2010